
		<u>PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</u>			
Product:		<u>BRUSSELS PATÉ</u>		PRODUCT CODE: 021011	
Presentation:		<u>Loaf 1 Kg</u>			

Certification: **BRC LEVEL A**

Barcode:

Barcode product: EAN-13: 541354632111 - 2 EAN-128: (01)05413546210119(15)JJMMTT(10)LLLLLL
Barcode box: EAN-13: 541354621011 - 9 EAN-128: (01)05413546210119(15)JJMMTT(30)SS(10)LLLLLL
Intrastat code: 16022090

Ingredients:

33% pork liver, chicken fat, 19% chicken meat, water, palm fat, coconut oil, rapeseed oil, salt, rice flour, antioxidant (E301, E326, E330), emulsifier (E472c), onions, MILK protein, spices, flavourings, thickening agent (E407, E410), dextrose, tomatoes, stabilisers (E450, E452), yeast extract, preservative (E250, E261), pork gelatine - Allergy advice: Contains MILK - May also contain traces of NUTS (WALNUTS, HAZELNUTS)

Nutritional Values per 100g:

- Nutritional Value:	1184 kJ	/ 285 kCal		
- Fat:	23 g		Of which Saturates	9,8 g
- Carbohydrates:	6 g		Of which Sugars	2 g
- Protein:	13 g			
- Salt:	1,9 g			

GMO Status:

Based upon the declarations of our suppliers, we are able to guaranty the total absence of GMO in all of our products.

Metal detection:

All our products are metal detected during the production process. Particle test size: Fe: 4 mm; N-Fe: 4,5 mm; INOX 304L: 6,35 mm

Conformity packing materials

Based on the declarations of our suppliers we can guarantee that all used packing material is in accordance with the relevant European legislation and more specific comply with E.U. Regulation 1935/2004, 10/2011 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Shelflife / Conservation temperature:

70 days at +2°C / 4°C

Maximum Delivery temperature:

+2°C / 4°C

Packing:

General:

- Pieces/Box:	3			
- Boxes/Layer:	12	- Upper Layer:	0	
- Layers/pallet:	15			
- Boxes/pallet:	180			
- Type pallet:	One way pallet			

Product:

- Nett weight:	1000 g
- Weight recipient:	0 g
- Weight Plastic Foil:	10 g
- Length:	285 mm
- Width:	100 mm
- Height:	70 mm

Box:

- Type:	Double ondulated cardboard box, sealed with pre-printed adhesive tape (B 717), No staples.			
- Weight:	295 g			
- Dimensions (mm):	Length: 320	Width: 290	Height: 100	

Gross Weight per Sales unit:

± 3,325 kg

ALBA LIST (ALLERGENES):

N°	Ingredients	Presence
1	Dairy milk and milkproducts	X
2	Lactose	X
3	Eggs and Eggproducts	-
4	Soya Protein	-
5	Soya Oil	-
6	Gluten	-
7	Wheat	-
8	Rye	-
9	Saccharose	X
10	Cattle Meat	-
11	Pork Meat	X
12	Poultry Meat	X
13	Fish	-
14	Crustacean and shellfish	-
15	Fructose	X
16	Dextrose	X
17	Cacao	-
18	Yeast	X
19	Dried peas and beans	-
20	Nuts and their derivatives	*
21	Peanuts and their derivatives	-
22	Glutamine (E620 - E625)	-
23	Sulfites (E220 - E227)	-
24	BHA -BHT (E320, E321)	-
25	Benzoate Salts (E210 - E213)	-
26	Hydroxy Benzoate Salts (E214 - E219)	X (Gelatine)
27	Briljant Black BN (E151)	-
28	Tartrazine (E102)	-
29	Sunset yellow (E110)	-
30	Azorubine (E122)	-
31	Amaranth (E123)	-
32	Cochineal Red and its derivatives (E124)	-
33	Sorbic Acid (E200 - E203)	-
34	Cinnamon	*
35	Vanillin	*
36	Coriander	*
37	Celery	-
38	Umbelliferae	*
39	Mustard	-
40	Sesameseed	-
41	Lupine	-
42	Molluscs	-

X = present

- = Absent

* = can be present by accident

GMO'S

-

Irradiated Ingredients

-

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:

TEST	UNITY	TARGET VALUE	n	c	m (CFU/g)	M (CFU/g)
Total aerobic germs (30°)	/g	<100,000	5	2	1,000,000	10,000,000
Listeria monocytogenes	/25 g	Absent in 25 g	5	0	Absent / 0,01 g	Absent / 0,01 g
Lactic Acid Bacteria	/g	<100,000	5	2	1,000,000	10,000,000
Salmonella	/25 g	Absent in 25 g	5	0	Absent / 25 g	Absent / 25 g

021011 BRUSSELS PATÉ Loaf 1 Kg